
 
Amendment No. 5 to Contract Between County of Lake and Granicus, Inc. 

For Agenda Management and Government Transparency Services 
 
This Amendment No. 5 to Agreement between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as 
“County”, and Granicus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” is made and entered into this 
12th day of September 2023 for an increase of $1,748.27 and a total of $26,723.43. 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated October 8, 2013 under which 
CONTRACTOR will provide agenda management, government transparency, and other related 
services to COUNTY; and  
 
WHEREAS, on December 19, 2018 the parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to include the 
purchase of additional software and hardware to increase video performance; and  
 
WHEREAS, on September 17, 2019, the parties entered into Amendment No. 2 to approve the 
adjustment to the annual compensation amount to Granicus; and 
 
WHEREAS, on July 31, 2020, the parties entered into Amendment No. 3 to approve the addition 
of eComment services to the agenda management system; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 6, 2023, the parties entered into Amendment No. 4 to approve the 
adjustment to the annual compensation amount to Granicus for 2022-2023; and  
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total compensation.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. Compensation shall be amended as detailed in Exhibit A.  Exhibit A is exclusive of 
applicable state, local and federal taxes, which, if any will be included in the invoice.   

 
The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full 
force and effect. 
 
Executed at     , California on _________________________________ 

 
COUNTY OF LAKE     CONTRACTOR 
 
____________________________   _________________________________ 
CHAIR, Board of Supervisors   GRANICUS, INC.    
          
 
ATTEST:        APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
SUSAN PARKER     LLOYD GUINTIVANO        
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors   County Counsel 
 
By: ___________________________  By: ______________________________ 
  



 
Amendment No. 5 to Contract Between County of Lake and Granicus, Inc. For Agenda 

Management and Government Transparency Services 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A”  
 

 
 
 
 








